# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/23/2006

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precote USA, Inc		03/23/2006	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nylok Corporation
Street Address:	15260 Hallmark Drive
City:	Macomb
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48042
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1975669	PRECOTE 30
Registration Number:	2011299	PRECOTE 5

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)236-0379

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-236-0733

Email: jnorton@nshn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas G. Scavone

Address Line 1: 181 W. Madison Street

Address Line 2: 4600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM986&TM985 PRECOTE  NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas G. Scavone		TDADEMARK
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM986&TM985 PRECOTE	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas G. Scavone
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM986&TM985 PRECOTE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0213

900047777

19756

0 \$9\$ HO

Signature:	/Thomas G. Scavone/
Date:	04/28/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=nylokCertificate of Merger#page1.tif source=nylokCertificate of Merger#page2.tif source=nylokCertificate of Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0214

270.00

VS1P3

193406

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0215

Each issued and	oasis of converting the sha outstanding share of stoo	k of Precote USA In	ac will be sufernational	e appealed and wat	no innoer have
any force or effectin full force and e	* ALINGTOCADI" (1)0 12276(	dand outstanding st	nares of Nylok stock wi	li remain unchang	ed and continue
					•
		·			
he amendments t	n itse Artician are Santato				
effected by the me	o the Articles or a Restate rgôr are as follows:	ment of the Atticles	of incorporation of the	surviving corporati	on to be
None.					
	,		**		,
				1	
		•			
					• .
······································					
her provisions wif	h respect to the margar ar	e as follows:			
None.					
				•	•
:					
				·	
			•		***
					***
			•		***
			•		***
					<b></b>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0216

2. The me compli	orger is permitted by the state or country under whose law it is incorporated and each foreign corporation has ed with that law in effecting the merger,	
ineethe The co	o if not applicable) resent to the marger by the shareholders of the subsidiary comporation was obtained pursuant to the Articles of practices. (Such consent to necessary if the Articles of Incorporation, (Such consent to necessary if the Articles of Incorporation, (Such consent to necessary if the Articles of Incorporation,)  dors of more than the percentage of the charce owned by the parent corporation.)	 ur
The su Article	o if not applicable) Insert to the merger by the chareholders of the parent corporation was obtained. (Such consent is necessary I of incorporation require shareholder approval of the merger, the pion of merger amends its Articles of Incorp I a subsidiary is to be the surviving corporation.)	if its
	lete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filing)  orger shall be offective on theday of	
	Signed this 17 th day of MARCH 2006	
	Nylok Corporation  (Name of parent corporation)  By Mar A Wallan	
	(Slapskure of an Authorized officer or agent)  Max F. Dorfflinger, President  (Type or Print Name)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0217

**RECORDED: 04/28/2006**